
Active Oil & Gas Well Operators in Florida 

Company 
Wells or 
Oilfields Who Function Contact Info: 

Breitburn Operating LP 
1111 Bagby Street, Suite 1600 
Houston, TX 77010 (Corporate Office) 

Jay, West Felda, 
Raccoon Point, Bear 
Island, Lehigh Park, 

Sunniland 

Charlotte Nash Regulatory Analyst 713-632-8730  
Charlotte.Nash@mavresources.com 

Breitburn Operating LP 

Jay, West Felda, 
Raccoon Point, Bear 
Island, Lehigh Park, 

Sunniland 

Sara Flores Production Data 713-437-8374 
Sara.Flores@mavresources.com 

Breitburn Operating LP 
P.O. Box 889 
Oil Plant Road 
Jay, FL 32565 (Field Office) 

Jay Field Jeff Nolen Production Foreman 850-675-1720 
Jeffrey.Nolen@ mavresources.com  

Breitburn Operating LP 
P.O. Box 3236 
Immokalee, FL 34143 

West Felda, Raccoon 
Point, Bear Island, 

Lehigh Park, Sunniland 
Bruce Tanner Production Superintendent 239-657-2171 

btanner@ mavresources.com  

Petro Operating Company 
15021 Katy Freeway 
4th Floor 
Houston, Texas 77094 (Corporate 
Office) 

Blackjack Creek Scott Ricks Engineer  281-943-0646 
sricks@petro-operating.com 

Petro Operating Company Blackjack Creek Sammie Alexander Production Data 832-582-3391 
salexander@opportune.com  

Petro Operating Company 
4940 Blackjack Plant Rd 
Jay Florida  32565-9260 (Field Office) 

Blackjack Creek Marty Lee Production Foreman (850) 675-4494 
mlee@altamesa.net 

Hendry Energy Services, LLC 
13550 Fiddlesticks Blvd, Suite 202-203 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 

Corkscrew 
Mid-Felda George Kraynak President 727-692-0361 

george.kraynak@hendrypetroleum.com 

Trend Exploration LLC 
3879 Wildview Ct. 
N. Fort Myers, FL  33917 

P #1335 (Wildcat) 
 

Mike Cheeseman 
 

President 239-349-7120 
mccheeseman@comcast.net 

Oryx / Anadarko 
1201 Lake Robbins Dr. 
The Woodlands, TX 77380 

Sunoco Felda Greg Feegle Field, Inj Data 832-636-2879 
greg.feegle@anadarko.com 

Oryx / Anadarko Sunoco Felda Dana Howard Daily Operations 832-636-1268 
dana.howard@anadarko.com 

Spooner Petroleum Company Wildcat Harry Spooner Vice-President 601-969-1831 
hspooner@spoonercompanies.com 

Sklar Exploration Company 
LLC Mount Carmel Steven Hatcher Vice-President 318-227-8668 

shatcher@sklarexploration.com 
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